

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14924/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2009 in FA No. 820/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMANDEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Seth, Adv. for
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner
undertakes to deposit the award amount in the Registry within
two weeks.Upon depositing of aforesaid amount, notice be issued
to the respondents and the operation of the impugned order
passed by the High Court shall remain stayed.The amount, if so deposited, shall be invested in a fixed
deposit in a nationalised bank initially for a period of six
months and may be kept renewed from time to time until
further orders.(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master