

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14924/2009

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMANDEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr Keshab Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 present
and prays for time to file counter affidavit. A perusal of
the file would show that sufficient time since has already
been granted to him, his request cannot be considered. Hence
it is taken that counter affidavit is not filed by
respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.
(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj