

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14924/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 03/03/2009 in FA
No.820/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMANDEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Seth,Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Chetry,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. K. Upadhyaya,Adv.

Mr. A.K. De,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.
We find no ground to interfere with the impugned order.
The special leave petition is dismissed.

-2-

It is stated that the amount, as awarded by the
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, has been deposited by the
petitioner in the Registry of this Court. The Registry is
directed to release the said amount with interest, to the
respondents- claimants.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER